

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1388 of 2022

=====

SHAILESHBHAI BHAGWANBHAI DESAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. YATIN OZA, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH GAYATRI P VYAS(9391) for
the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR KISHAN R CHAKWAWALA(9846) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. D.M. Devnani, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE
ARAVIND KUMAR**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 10/02/2022

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND
KUMAR)**

At the request of learned APP, re-list this matter on
14.02.2022 on the top of the Board.

(ARAVIND KUMAR,CJ)

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

AMAR SINGH